HB0158/213428/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 158</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Social Connections Program – Establishment" and substitute "<u>Senior Call-Check and Social Connections Program</u>"; in lines 4 and 11, in each instance, after the first "the" insert "<u>Senior Call-Check and</u>"; in line 4, strike "repealing" and substitute "<u>altering</u>"; strike beginning with "establishing" in line 5 down through "engagement;" in line 7; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 9 down through "budget;" in line 10; in line 14, after "7." insert "<u>Senior Call-Check and</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 18 through 26, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike line 1 in its entirety; in lines 5, 9, 17, and 19, in each instance, strike the opening bracket; in lines 5 and 17, in each instance, strike "Service and Notification]" and substitute "AND"; in line 9, strike "65" and substitute "60"; strike beginning with the bracket in line 10 down through "CHECKS" in line 13; in lines 19 and 24, in each instance, strike "service and notification" and substitute "AND SOCIAL <u>CONNECTIONS</u>"; in lines 19 and 20, strike "a telephone call made or received each day time by" and substitute a regularly scheduled **"REGULAR, DIRECT** at <u>COMMUNICATION FROM</u>"; in line 21, strike "the residence of"; strike beginning with the second "to" in line 21 down through "telephone" in line 23; in lines 25 and 28, in each instance, after "call" insert "OR OTHER DIRECT COMMUNICATION"; in line 25, strike "placed" and substitute "INITIATED"; in line 27, strike "place" and substitute 29, after "calls" insert "OR OTHER DIRECT "INITIATE"; and in line COMMUNICATIONS".

On page 3, in lines 1 and 2, in each instance, after "call" insert "<u>OR OTHER</u> <u>DIRECT COMMUNICATION</u>"; in lines 5, 19, and 22, in each instance, strike the bracket;

HB0158/213428/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 158 Page 2 of 2

in lines 6 and 12, strike "(E)" and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(F)" and "(G)", respectively; in line 9, strike "AND"; in line 10, after "COMMUNICATIONS" insert ", AND OTHER FORMS OF COMMUNICATION APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT"; in line 21, strike "service and notification" and substitute "AND SOCIAL CONNECTIONS"; and strike line 23 in its entirety.

On pages 3 and 4, strike the lines beginning with line 28 on page 3 through line 11 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in lines 12, 18, and 30, strike "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively, and substitute "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively.

On pages 5 and 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 5 on page 5 through line 19 on page 6, inclusive.